

**FOI 0236/2022 Response**

**Please can you answer the following 3 questions:**

**1. From September 2022 to November 2022, please list the wards/departments you have requested shifts for off framework agencies in your Adult Nursing, Mental Health, Community Hospitals?**

- The Trust do not use off framework agencies.

**2. Please provide a list of off-framework agencies used by the trust in the past 6 months.**

- N/A – please refer to the response provided in question 1.

**3. Please provide a breakdown of the number of shifts covered by each off-framework agency and their average hourly charge rate for the following disciplines:**

- **Registered General Nurses (Adult & Paediatric),**
- **Registered Mental Health Nurses and Healthcare Assistants.**

- N/A – please refer to the response provided in question 1.